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Construction of a practice model and development of an _evaluation method of the
Occupational Therapy that Provides Support in a Community-Based Salon for
Preventive Care

Tajima, Akiko
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Community based occupational therapy is expected to be involved in long-term

care prevention in community comprehensive care. The Ministry of Health, Labor and Welfare said
that it will increase the number of salons for the elderly who do not distinguish between primary
prevention and secondary prevention and promote the involvement of rehabilitation professionals in
the salons for the elderly.Therefore, we aimed to systematize the knowledge and skills of community
based occupational therapy in salons for the elderly and clarify their roles. As a result of the
research,The occupational therapist had four roles in the salon: (1) to support planning and
administration of the salon, (2) to plan and lecture at the volunteer training course, (3) to
support the salon conduct and give advice on reflection, and (4) to evaluate participants who come
to the salon and give feedback to the administrators



Wilcock Capon

belonging
doing
being

Precede

people

65

2 1
A
4
doing
becoming 4
belonging
becoming
People Place
A

Proceed Precede-Proceed

place
<>

11.3

Wilcock
being

doing
Capon
Planet

people



belonging
belonging
doing
place
belonging
place

1)
A
Precede-Proceed
Precede

doing

2

42

doing



15

Proceed

2

33

2017

10



3 B
3
1.
2.
3.
4.
RS> PR . [Foo=mo
B B > | soaf e F
G ER [ 1
FHEREIL T O RS
RS> 70
T RSBSOS

fTEN XL T = . J
CHELs | — -

EH1 SO AESI CHIT O EREFE T ORHESIZIBRORE




11

2018

64- 72

DOl

52- 10

2018

1068- 1070

DOl

24

2018

24-25

DOl

15

2020

DOl




53 10

2019
o1
1097-1099
DOl
14
2019
47-59
DOl

12

15

2018

2017




2017

51

2017

2018

2018

2018




2018

2017

51

2017

53

2019




2019

30

2017

http://gyosekiweb.seirei.ac. jp:8081/scuhp/KgApp?kyoinld=ymdggooiggy

(Tamio Keitoku)

(00448622) (31603)




(Katsunori Kondo)

(20298558)

(12501)




